LM2788
LM2788 120mA High Efficiency Step-Down Switched Capacitor Voltage Converter
Literature Number: SNVS198B
LM2788
OBSOLETE
September 24, 2011
120mA High Efficiency Step-Down Switched Capacitor
Voltage Converter

7 GND Ground Connection
8 C2- Second Flying Capacitor: Negative Terminal
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Ordering
Information
Package Type Package Marking Supplied as
1.50V LM2788MM-1.5
MSOP-8
S30B 1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2788MMX-1.5 S30B 3500 units onTape-and-Reel
1.80V LM2788MM-1.8 S23B 1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2788MMX-1.8 S23B 3500 units on Tape-and Reel
2.00V LM2788MM-2.0 S24B 1000 units on Tape-and Reel
LM2788MMX-2.0 S24B 3500 units on Tape-and Reel
www.national.com 2
200444 Version 3 Revision 3 Print Date/Time: 2011/09/24 06:14:30
L
M